ocument Type:	Articles of Organization			Docu	ment Fee:	\$50.00
Entity Name:	KIRSCHBAUM FAMILY	, LLC		Addit	ional Fee:	\$0.00
Entity Informa	ation					
Entity Name: Kirschbaum Family, LLC			Entity Type: Domestic LLC			
Entity Email A	ddress:					
Effective Date:	08/03/2020					
Effective Time:	01:39PM					
Character of Bu	isiness: Any legal purpose					
Character of Bu	isiness Sub Code:					
Perpetual (forever)					
Statutory Age	nt Information					
Name	Atte	ention	Address		Email	
Cheryl Kirschba	aum		1598 N. Ohana Place, TUCSC	ON, AZ, 85715, USA	A cherie@	city-projects.cor
Attention	Mailing Address					
	1598 N. Ohana F	Place TU	CSON, AZ, 85715, USA			
Principal Addı	ress					
Attention	Address					
	1598 N. Ohana F	Place, TU	CSON, AZ, 85715, USA			
Principal Inform	nation					
Management St	tructure: Member-Managed					
Title	Name	Attentio	on Address	Email		Date Taking Office
Member	Kirschbaum Revocable Trust U/A dated July 30, 2020		1598 N. Ohana Place, T AZ 85715, USA	UCSON,		
Organizer Infor	mation					
Name	Attention	Address	8	Email	Phe	one Number
Kirschbaum Re U/A dated July						
Uploaded Atta	chments					
	r official document submitte		entered and create the Articles ong?	of Organization. Do	you want t	o use the eCorp

You may upload your own official Articles of Organization as a .pdf file. NOTE - if your document is missing any required information or does not match the information you've entered, the document will be rejected and you will have the opportunity to correct it at no additional cost.

File Name

Articles of Organization Kirschbaum Family, LLC.pdf

Signature				
By typing/entering my name, I intend to affix my electronic signature acknowledging that this electronic document is submitted in compliance with Arizona law. I certify that the information on the electronic document is true, complete, and accurate as of the date the electronic filing is submitted.				
I Agree				
Name	Title			
Rachel Sass	Authorized Agent			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF KIRSCHBAUM FAMILY, LLC

The undersigned, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization pursuant to the Arizona Limited Liability Compact Act.

- 1. The name of this limited liability company is Kirschbaum Family, LLC (the "<u>Company</u>").
- The name and address of the agent for service of process is Cheryl H. Kirschbaum, 1598 N. Ohana Place, Tucson, AZ 85715.
- 3. The address of the known place of business of the Company is 1598 N. Ohana Place, Tucson, AZ 85715.
- 4. The Company's life period is perpetual.
- 5. Management of the Company is reserved to the members.
- 6. The name and address of each member of the Company is as follows:

Its:

Kirschbaum Revocable Trust U/A dated July 30, 2020 1598 N. Ohana Place Tucson, AZ 85715

The undersigned have signed these Articles of Organization this 30th day of July, 2020.

Kirschbaum Revocable Trust U/A dated July 30, 2020

By:

Samuel B. Kirschbaum Its: Trustee

By:

Cheryl H. Kirschbaum Trustee

The undersigned, having been designated to act as statutory agent for service of process, hereby consents to act in that capacity until she is removed, or her resignation is submitted in accordance with the Arizona Revised Statutes.

Cheff

Cheryl H. Kirschbaum